Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	nent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office ox 1450 ddria, VA 22313-1450			
		Atto	rney Docket No. <u>127962</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	neet attachments and documents	ent: 3		
Total number of pages metading cover an	goot, attachments, and docume	<u>5</u>		
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	address of receiving party:	
Esa SIHVOLA		KAMR) ANALOG SYSTEMS OY EERINTIE 2	
B. Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	FI-0277 FINLA	0 ESPOO ND	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:] Morgan	B. Additiona	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
	Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement				
B. Execution Date: May 11, 20	<u> </u>			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/		B. Patent No	.(s)	
	Additional numbers attack	ned? ∐Yes⊠No		
C. Title of Application: <u>LINE</u>	ARIZER CIRCUIT	T		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James A. Oliff	_		rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22	2320		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.	
Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836				
		<u></u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct o	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
James A. Oliff, Registration No.		_ Date: <u>]</u>	une 23, 2006	
Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 5	56,046			

PATENT REEL: 017847 FRAME: 0189

Attorney's Docket No.	127962_
-----------------------	---------

ASSIGNMENT

02710 11.5.2006 PC

WHEREAS, I, Esa SIHVOLA, of Honkavaarankuja 1 M 93, FI-02170 Espoo, Finland, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

LINEARIZER CIRCUIT

for which inv	ention I h	ave execut	ed an ap _l	plication	(provisional	or non-provisional) for a	United
States patent	t, which	was filed	on	8 May	2006		under
Application N	√oц <u>а</u>	29,222		_, and			

WHEREAS, MICRO ANALOG SYSTEMS OY,

of Kamreerintie 2, FI-02770 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and its territories in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and its territories and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the

1

PATENT REEL: 017847 FRAME: 0190 Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

		whereof,	I have	hereunder set my hand this day of
				Esa Sihvala Esa Sihvola
Date:	11.	5.20.6		Witness: Lace Nyhirsk
Date:	11.	5.2016		Witness: Canty her